

Weymouth Public Schools Policy Sub Committee
Summary of Changes Section: I Instruction August 10, 2020

IHB	Use MASC
IHBD	Legal reference will be added
IHBEA	Use MASC
IHBF	Dir. Of Pupil Services will be changed to Assistant Superintendent
IHBG	Guardian will be added after Parents
IHBG-E	Deleted not needed
IHBH	Note at the bottom will be deleted
IHCA	In the first sent will changed to may
IJ	"Problem solving" will be added after thinking under #3
IJ-R	Used to be IIAE- guardians will be added after wOrd parents
IJI	Delete first 3 paragraphs, electronic replaced Paperback Department chairs add the word "content" to teachers The 6 th paragraph will now read "Attention should be given to selecting texts that are diverse in representation and rich in content knowledge"
IJI	A bullet will be added to first group for "Changes in DESE frameworks and standards"
IJLA	Weymouth's definition of library resources will be replaced with MASC's policy
IJND	Keep notes at end will be deleted
IJNDC	deleted
IA	deleted
IB	Commonwealth replaced with State
ID	Use MASC policy – replacing 3 rd paragraph with Weymouth's 3 rd paragraph
IE	Use MASC policy
IGA	Students will be added to the last sentence of the first paragraph; ...from parents, students, and community.
IGD	Use MASC policy
IHA	First sentence of the 5 th paragraph will include "The first claim of the community's and School Committees resources..."
IHA-E	Will be deleted
IHA-E	Under #1 well trained mind to healthy mind Sentence under the legal reference will be removed
IHA-E	Delete – forms should not be in policy manual
IHAM	The first sentence of the third paragraph will include "...comprehensive, research based health education program..."
IHAMA	"General Law Chapter 71, Section 32A will be deleted from the first sentence and will be added as a legal reference.
IHAM-R	Will be added
IHAMA-E	deleted
IJNDD	Will replaced with "may". In the first sentence of the last paragraph
IJOB	Delete Community replaces with Human
IJOC	Add Guardian after parents
IK	Keeping Weymouth's- rename student progress report to Parents/Guardians
IKAB	delete
IKB	This is a handbook issue-keeping it in policy to reinforce a Principal policy
IKE	Use MASC policy. Second sentence of the third paragraph will be changed to '...in the judgement of professional staff in consultation with the building Principal...'. The last sentence of the last paragraph will now read '...the final decision will rest with the Superintendent or designee'
IKF	delete
IL	'school district' replace school system . Parent changed to Parent/Guardian
ILBA	delete
IMA	'instruction may be delivered in a classroom, virtually, and/or blended opportunity' will be added as the last sentence of the first paragraph
IMB	Parents changed to Parent/Guardian
IMG	Will use MASC policy and Emotion Support will be added to Service Animals on page 2

Weymouth Public Schools Policy Sub Committee
Summary of Changes Section: J STUDENTS June 10, 2020 & August 10, 2020

JA	DELETE
JA-E	DELETE
JB	KEEP AS IS
JBA	KEEP WEY
JBAA	ADDED AS FIRST PARAGRAPH TO FIRST PARAGRAPH “TO BE UPDATED BY NEW TITLE 9 REGULATIONS
JC	KEEP WEY
JCA	KEEP ADD LEGAL REFERENCE
JEB	KEEP WEY
JF	KEEP WEY
JF-E	DELETE
JFA	THE FIRST PARAGRAPH OF MASC POLICY JFABC WILL BE ADDED AS FIRST PARAGRAPH OF THE WEYMOUTH POLICY
JFABD	KEEP WEY UPDATE LEGAL REFERENCE
JFABE	KEEP WEY
JFABF	KEEP WEY
JFBB	KEEP WEY
JH	USE MASC AS MANDATED TO FOLLOW CHAPTER 222 AND THERE HAVE BEEN SIGNIFICANT UPGRADES/CHANGES
JHD	USE MASC
JI	KEEP WEY
JIA	DELETE COVERED IN HANDBOOKS
JIB	KEEP WEY
JIC	USE MASC
JICA	KEEP WEY
JICC	KEEP WEY
JICE	KEEP WEY, DELETING PARAGRAPH 4 & 5 AND ADDING IN THEIR PLACE MASX PARAGRAPH 3 & 4
JICF	KEEP WEY
JICFA	KEEP WEY
JICFA-E	USE MASC
JICFB	USE MASC
JICH	USE MASC AS IT OUTLINES SBIRT SCREENING
JIE	USE MASC
JIH	KEEP AS IS ADDING CROSS REFERENCE OF MEMO OF UNDERSTANDING WITH WEYMOUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT
JII	KEEP AS IS
JJ	PARENTS/GUARDIANS REPLACE PARENTS
JJ-R	DELETE
JJA	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JJE	USE MASC ADDING SCHOOL UNIFORMS (ATHLETIC, BAND, ECT) MAY ONLY BE WORN WHILE CONDUCTING FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES IF THE ACTIVITY HAS RECEIVED PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSON FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT. ALLFUNDRAISERS MUST INCLUDE THE PROPOSED SITE OF THE ACTIVITY”
JJF	USE MASC
JJF-R	DELET
JJH	KEEP WEYMOUTH

JJIB	KEEP AS IS
JJIF	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JJIF-R	KEEP WEY
JK	KEEP WEY
JK-R	DELETE
JKA	KEEP WEY
JKAA	KEEP WEY
JKD/JKE	DELETE REDUNDANT
JKF	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JL	USE MASC
JLA	DELETE
JLC	KEEP WEY
JLCA	KEEP WEY
JLCB	KEEP WEY
JLCC	USE MASC
JLCCA	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JLCC-E-1	KEEP WEYMOUT
JLCCA-E-2	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JLCCA-E-3	KEEP WEYMOUTH
JLCD	KEEP WEY
JLCE	KEEP FIRST 2 PARAGRAPHS CHANGE 250K TO 350K DELETE BOTTOM PG 1/PG2/PG3/PG 4/PG5/PG6 AS THEY ARE POLICY
JLD	KEEP WEY U[DATE NON- DISCRIMINATION LANGUAGE
JLDD	KEEP BUT ADDING AS THE LAST SENT. “THE PLAN WILL BE AVAILABLE IN THE SCHOOL NURSES HANDBOOK” TO THE 4 TH PARAGRAPH
JLDD-N	REMOVE FORMS ARE NOT NEEDED IN POLICY
JLF	DELETE
JQ	KEEP WEY
JRA	USE MASC
JRA-R	DELETE
JRD	USE MASC
JRE	KEEP WEYMOUTH

Weymouth Public Schools Policy Sub Committee
Summary of Changes Section: K COMMUNITY RELATIONS August 10, 2020

KA	USE MASC
KBA	ADD PARENT/GUARDIAN
KBBA	RECENTLY REVIEWED 2018. KEEP WEYMOUTH
KBBA-R	DELETE FORMS NOT NEEDED IN POLICY
KBE	USE MASC -AS IT INCORPORATES PARENT COUNCIL & BOOSTERS PTO/PTA CHANGED TO PARENT COUNCIL
KCB	REPLACE SCHOOL SYSTEM TO SCHOOL DISTRICT
KCD	WILL USE MASC LANGUAGE AS IT IS MORE SPECIFIC
KDB	WILL USE MASC AS WEYMOUTH IS MISSING CHANGES FROM THE LAST RELIEF BILL
KDD	WILL KEEP WEYMOUTH AND MAKE PRONOUN CHANGES (CHECKING ON #3)
KE	WILL USE MASC CROSS REFERENCE BEC, EXECUTIVE SESSIONS WILL BE ADDED
KE-E	REMOVE (IN HANDBOOKS)
KEB	REMOVE REDUNDANT COVERED IN KE
KEB-R	WILL RENAMED KE-R PRONOUN CHECK
KEC	WILL DELETE. (COVERED IN SECTION I)
KEC-E	REMOVE FORMS NOT NEEDED IN POLICY
KF	WILL USE MASC VERSION, FIRST 4 PARAGRAPHS ONLY
KF-R	CHECKING TO SEE IF IT'S ON A "D" DRIVE
KHA	CHANGES: PARENT TO PARENT/GUARDIAN – PTA/PTO TO PARENT COUNCILS SCHOOL SYSTEM TO SCHOOL DISTRICT. CROSS REFERENCE WILL BE ADDED FOR JP, STUDENTS GIFTS AND SOLICITATIONS
KHB	SAME POLICIES BUT WORDING, WILL USE MASC
KI	WILL USE MASC- WORDING DIFFERENT IN #1 AND #3
KJA	DELETE
KLK	NO CHANGES RECOMMENDED. *CHECK ON MOU LANG. IS ACCURATE
KLK	IDENTICAL POLICES
KLK	IDENTICAL POLICES

Weymouth Public Schools Policy Sub Committee
Summary of Changes Section: L EDUCATION AGENCY RELATIONS August 10, 2020

LA	SCHOOL SYSTEM CHANGED TO SCHOOL DISTRICT
LB	WILL KEEP WEYMOUTH
LBC	HOME SCHOOL WILL KEEP AS IS/ NONPUBLIC SCHOOLS- WILL BE REMOVED AS IT'S INCLUDED IN LB
LDA	WILL KEEP AS IS 0

Weymouth Public Schools Policy Sub Committee
Summary of Changes Section EBCFA: FACE COVERINGS June 10, 2020

EBCFA	<p>THE SECOND PARAGRAPHS LAST SENTENCE WILL READ:</p> <p>THIS POLICY IS FOR ALL STUDENTS PREK -POSTGRAD. THE FIFTH PARAGRAPH FIRST SENTENCE WILL BE REPLACE WITH “ALL STUDENTS AND STAFF WILL BE PROVIDED WITH 1 REUSABLE MASK. THE SECOND SENTENCE WILL READ AS: “STAFF, STUDENTS OR FAMILIES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THEIR ADDITIONAL FACE COVERINGS”</p> <p>THE FIRST PARAGRAPH OF THE 2ND PAGE WILL READ: “...THE BUILDING PRINCIPAL OR THEIR DESIGNEE WILL CONSULT...”</p>
-------	--